the acquisition of premises (5o feet by too feet 2% inches) on the north side of 
Forty-first street, about 258 feet 6% inches east of Fort Hamilton avenue, being Lot 
No. 4, in Block 139, in the Thirtieth Ward, Borough of Brooklyn, by the Fire Com-
missioner at private sale for one thousand and twenty-five dollars ($1,025), said 
agreement to be subject to the consent and approval of the Comptroller. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, Comptroller, President of the Board of Aldermen and 

the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx and Queens-15.

[...]

their appropriation for the salary of the Clerk of the Children's Court from January I, 
1902, to and including April 13, 1902. 

Yours respectfully, 
E. B. HINSDALE, Presiding Justice. 

The following resolution was offered: 

Resolved, That the sum of five thousand nine hundred and seventy-five dollars 
and eighty cents ($5,975.80) be and hereby is transferred from the appropriation 
.nade to the Court of Special Sessions, First Division, for the year 1902, entitled 
"Salaries and Expenses of Children's Court," the same being in excess of the amount 
required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the said Court of

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188, of the 
Greater New York Charter. the Board 01 Estimate and Apportionment is hereby re 
quested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount 
.1 two thousand two hundred and sixty-two dollars ($2,262) for the purpose of pro-
viding means for the payment of the necessary expenses of the Register of the Coun- 

$2,262 00 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, December 2, 1902. 
Approved by the Mayor, December 9, 1002. 

No. 657. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8. section 188 of the 
Greater New York Charter, the• Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby 
requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for the following purposes of the 
Department of Health: 

For alterations, repairs, etc., including the construction of a fireproof vault for 
the preservation of the records of births, marriages and deaths. in the building oc-
cupied by the Department of Health, at Fifty-fifth street and Sixth avenue, Borough